
p.3May 28 10 09:24a 

GENERAJ.,SERVICES ADMJNISTRA'l'ION SUP?LEMENTAI, AGnEEMENT NO. 3 DATE: 
PUBL!C BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREE!\'lENT 

TO LEASE NO. LW\'14301 


ADDRESS OF PREMISES - Office B11ildi11g 

980 li11 Street 


Lauder, Wyoming 85520-2661 


THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and betweetl: 

Tiger Pnrk, LLC 


whose fl.ddress is 7951 La Jota Way 

La Jolla, CA 92031-3325 


hel'einafter called the Lessor, a11d the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Gove1·nment: 
NOW THEREFORE, tl1ese parties for the considerations hereinafter 111entioncd covenant <1nd agree that tl1e said 

Lease is amended, I June 1, 2Gl0 / as follows: 
ll1is SLA ls issued to est11blish !ease co111mencement elite, term, temiinaiion rights, rnvlse the annual rental rate bnsetl on the 
ndditlOn of thr.: tenant impl'ovement cosls and estoblish broker commission. 

Paragraphs 1,2, 31 IO, and 1 I oflhe Lease are deleted in their entirety and rep!aced with the following: 

I. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following describe<l premises: 

A total of7,000 rentable square feet (RSI:<') yielding approximately 6, 700 ANSUBOMA area of office and related spnce at the 
GSA Office Bulldlug located nt 980 121

b Street, Lander, Wyomrug 82520-2661. The landlord is to provide nineteen (I9) on-site 
seemed parking spaces with capabHfty to add one additional space over the lease teun for<i total of20 spaces per H1e S!'O. 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Premises wilh theirappurteunnces fo1• tlic film term beginning on June I, 2010 through 
May 31. 2025," 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor munrnl reut as follows: 
Upon beneficial occupancy by the Government, Anmia/ Rent of$248.4 l0.87 at lhe rate of $20,700.90 per month in atreas for 

base )'ear. Annual rent consists of(4) components: 
a. 	 Shell Rent; Sliell Rental Rate is $15& 875.72 or $22.70 (RSF) at a rate of$13.239.64 per n1onth, beginning ot1 6/112010 

through 5/3112015, Shell Rental Rate is $110.355.72 or $24.34 per RSF ,at the rnte of$14.196.3 l per month, beginning on 
61112015 lhrough 5/31/2020. Shell Rental Rate is $213.540.00 or $30,5 I per RSF at a rate ofSl7.795.00 per month, beginning 
on 6/l /2020 through 5/3112025. All parking cosls are also included, 

b. 	 Base Opcrntlng Costs; Base year service cost is $2&.000.00 or $4.00 per RSF, at the rate of $2.333.33 per month. 
c. 	 Amol'tizcd Temmt Improvement: A1111unl Amortized TI Rental is $33,535.15 or $4.79 pet' RSF, at U1cJ11te of$2,794.60 

per month for years 1 through 10. 
<l. 	 Tnxes cost is $26,000 orS3.7l per RSF at a mlc<Jf$2,333.33 pe1· month for years l through 15. 

Rent Breakdown 

Shell Rent (no taxes included) 

Taxes 
Operating Cost 
Amortization ofTI 

Annual Rent 
6/1/2010- 6/31/2015 

$158,875.72 
$26,000.00 

$28.000.00 
$33.535.15 

1.'ionlh!y Reut 

$13,239.64 

$2,166.67 

$2,:,133.33 
S2.n4.60 

Rent Breakdown 

Full Service Rent 

Shell Rent (no taxes included) 
Taxes 
Operating Cost 

Annual Rent 
6/1i201S- 5/31/2020 

$246.410.87 

$170,355.72 

$26,000.00 

$28,000.00 

Monthly Rent 

$20,534.24 

$14,196.31 
$2,166.67 
$2,333.33 

Full Service Rellt 

Amortl?:atlon of Tl 
$257,890.87 
$33,535.15 

$21,400.91 

$2,794.60 



p.4May 28 10 09:24a 

Ront Breakdown Annual Rent 
61112020 ­ 6/31/2025 

M'.onthly Rent 

Shell Rent (no taxes included) $213,640.00 $17,795.0:) 
Taxes $26,000.00 $2, 166.67 
Operating Cost $28,000.00 $2,333.33 

Amorti~aUon of Tl $0 

Full Service Ren1 $267,540.00 $22,295.0() 

Renl for u lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be payable to the Lessor. 
Payments to the Lessor to be sent to: 
Tiger Park,LLC 
7951 LaJola Way 

La Jolla, CA 92037-3325 

4." Puragraph 4 of the lease is deJeted in its entirely and replaced as follows: 

The Govemmenl may te1mbate this Iense in whole or in J.>fll't ar any time after 5/3 l/2020 giving at lenst sixty (60) clnys prior notice 
it1 writing to the Lessor. No rent shall accrue aftel' lhe effective date of tenniaation. Said notice shall :ie computed com1nencing with 
the day after the date ofmailing. 

IO." Pnrngroph JO oflhe l<.!nsc is dclcte(l ill its entirety nncl replnccd as follows: 

Upon ccmpleCion, i11spcccio11 and acceptance by the GSA Contrncting officer, tile Government will pny the to to.I Allera1ion Cost in !he nmo~1nl of 

S892AS().!l0. The total of S230.:l34.72 will bc-muortizcd over the firm term ofthe lense11! 8% and Ilic 11111orHzatio11 term is ten yems. Tho 

remaining b~lauce ofS662. I 45.28 will be paid to tile hmdlor<l via lump sum pay111ent upon acceptance of space. 


l l ." Pmngraph 11 of the lease is deleted in its entirely ~n<l replaced as follows: 

Bl'oket has agreed to a cooperating flat fee lease commission o (Gross Commission). The Le~sor shall pny the Broker 
no addilionn! commissions associated with this lease transaction. In accol'dauce wHh the Broker Commission and Commission 
Credit paragraph, the Broke1· has agreed to forego of the com1~t is entitled to receive in 
com1ection with this lease transa<:tion (Cojrissioll Credit). The com111ission credit fa - Tile lessor agrees to pay the 
Commissio11 Jess the Commissio11 Credit, (Net Commission) lo the Broke1· as follows: Fifty percent ofChe commission 
(50%) is due and paynble within 30 days of lease awiird and the remaining fifty (50%) is payllble upon accepllmce ofspace by the 
tenant agency. Notwithstanding Parngmph 3 of this Standard Fonn 2, lhe SJicll Rental Payments due and owing undei· this lease 
shall be reduced to fully recapture this commission credit The reducl1011 in shell rental shall commence with tho first monlh of the 
re111al pnymeuts t1nd continue ns indicated in this sche-Oule for adjusted monthly l'ent: 

First Month's Rental •me<its of$20,708.33 includes SlS,406.11 SJiell Rental rnte includiog taxes) minus the prorated 
commission credit of equals adjusted First Month •s Rent. 

Second Month's Ren~s ofS20:708.33 ic1udes $'15,406.31 Shel[ Rent;il rate inclu<ling taxes) mim1s the prorated 
commission credit o~ eq:ials adjusted Second Month's Rent. 

Third Mmtth's Ren~of$20,708.33 includes $15,4%.3 l Shell RemaI mte including taxes) minus the pre rated 
commission cl'edir--'equals Third Mo11tf1's Re11t. 

nd effect. IN WITNESS \\.'HEREOF, the parties subscribed theil' 

(Address) 



p.5 
May 28 10 09:25a 

UNITED STATES OF AM 
PUBLIC BUILDlNGS SER 

. . . ,, . .. 
I 

ADMINISTRATION, 
VICE CENTER. 

IWCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, 

llY Al>AM 1 EKZlES CONTRACTING OFFICER 

(Oft?cial Title) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWY14301-SLA-03_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



